
Subject: 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD 
CPO Chowk, Kacchi Chowni, Jammu/Zam Zam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar 

(www.jkssb.nic.in) 

NOTIFICATION 
Final Selection List/Allocation of Cadres in respect of the posts 
earmarked for Physically Challenged Candidates (Deaf & Hard 
of Hearing)-Advertisement Notification No. 01 of 2020 dated 
26.06.2020- Cancellation withheld recommendation thereof. 

Whereas, the J&K Services Selection Board has issued Notification for 

the Selection list of Class-IV posts earmarked for Physically Challenged Candidates 

(Sub-category of Deaf & Hard of Hearing), advertised vide Notification No. 01 of 
2020 dated 26.06.2020 and forwarded to the same to the GAD under Letter No. 

JKSSB/55/2022-05 (7048574) dated 28.07.2023; and 

Whereas, among the selected candidates, the recommendation of 

various candidates was kept withheld subject to production of valid disability 
certificate and all relevant documents; and 

Whereas, the JKSSB issued a Notice, vide No. JKSSB/55/2022-05 
(7048574) dated 10.01.2024 & dated 12.01.2024 to such candidates whose 
recommendation were kept withheld and advised them to submit the requisite 
documents/ valid Disability Certificates within 07 days; and 

Copy to 

Whereas, despite the lapse of considerable time, the candidates did 
not submit the requisite Certificates and, accordingly, the above withheld cases were 
placed in the 260th Board Meeting, which, taking note of the fact that despite 
sufficient time/opportunities afforded to these candidates, they have failed to 
produce the requisite document (Valid Disability Certificate) and, accordingly, 
decided to cancel their withheld recommendation. 

Now, therefore, and in view of the above, the withheld 
recommendations of the candidates, as per Annexure-A to this communication for 

the post of Class IV, advertised vide Notification No. 01 of 2020 dated 26.06.2020 

are hereby cancelled. 

No. JKSSB/55/2022-05 (7048574) 

2. Private Secretary to Chairman, J8&K Services Selection Board. 

3. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board. 
4. Office records. 

(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS 
Secretary, 

(h^ J&K Services Selection Board. 

1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department. 

Dated: 27.03.2024 
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2 

3 

5 

6 
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Annexure-A to the Notification issued under endorsement No. 
JKSSB/55/2022-05(7048574) Dated: 27.03.2024 

S. No. 
in 

Selectl 
on 

171 

1107 

1796 

2006 

2235 

2243 

2532 

Roll No. 

261447495342 

131167252082 

231408342178 

181270421064 

241413209892 

181490505568 

131166116803 

Candidate' 
Name 

NUSRAT 
AKHTER 

SUMIT KUMAR 
SHARMA 

SIMRAN 
RASHID 

SANDEEP 
KUMAR 

MOHMAD 
RAFIQ SHIEKH 

MUSRAT 
MAJEED 
NAJAR 

RAVI KUMAR 

Father Name 

GH MOHAMMAD 
DAR 

MOOL CHAND 
SHARMA 

ABDUL RASHID 
PARAY 

GIRDHARI LAL 

GH AHMAD 
SHIEKH 

ABDUL MAJEED 
NAJAR 

KRISHAN LAL 

DoB 

25-10-1989 

01/09/1992 

06/10/2000 

01/03/2000 

02-02-1996 

05/03/1999 

01/05/1990 

Solectlon 
Category 

OMI HCH 

OMI HCH 

OMI HCH 

sCI HCH 

OMI HCH 

OMI HCH 

OMI HCH 

Cadro 
Alloted 

Bandipora 

DJ 

DK 

Jammu 

Kupwara 

Kupwara 

Rajourl 

Department Alloted 

Department of Food, 
Clvll Supplles and 

Consumer Affairs 
Health and Medical 

Educatlon 
Publlc Works 
Department 

Animal/Sheep 
Husbandry and 

Fisheries Department 
Animal/Sheep 

Husbandry and 
Fisheries Department 
Departrment of Food, 
Civll Supplies and 
Consumer Affairs 

Health and Medical 
Education 

Sd/ 
(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS, 

Secretary, 
h J&K Services Selection Board. 
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